• HRCP made progress towards achieving the 80 OJT contract goal and remains committed 
to exceeding it. Two (2) enrollees graduated from the OJT program with two (2) candidates 
approved during this period for a total of six (6) currently active candidates in the training 
program.   

• HRCP currently has two hundred fifty-four (254) professional staff and one hundred ninety-
three (193) craft personnel working on the project. HRCP has exceeded its EEO workforce 
participation goals with minorities representing 54% (27.1% contract goal) and women 
representing 12% (6.9% contract goal).   

• HRCP continued to promote its “Community First” Outreach by sharing all career and OJT